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EXHIBIT A



ATRIUM FINANCIAL STATEMENT EXTRACTS

STATUTORY BASIS
In millions
Year Unpaid or
Ending Loss
12/31/1 TRUST Reserves
1999 33.86 3.73
2000 80.64 7.15
2001 128.43 11.80
2002 154.87 16.74
2003 181.84 5.78
2004 220.32 10.42
2005 23347 15.12
2006 253.35 16.86
2007 220.88 32.28
2008 261.16 83.32
2009 281.01 108.47
2010 264.48 116.15
2011 223.58 83.70

2014-CFPB-0002

Contingency
Reserves

21.22
38.52
61.36
85.44
103.78
126.25
147.20
164.60
178.83
191.58
131.31
108.48
93.86

UEP

0.41
0.44
0.62
0.83
0.69
0.78
0.70
0.62
0.59
0.58
0.46
0.35
0.26
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Total
C&S

9.99
28.08
33.00
51.49
63.07
64.31
86.56
95.08
82.34
59.51
96.36
52.72
59.25

Paid In
C&S

8.60
25.60
28.60
46.10
46.10
46.10
80.82
80.82
80,82
80.82
80.82
47.27
4277

Collected Premium

or EP

24.54
34.59
40.88
48.17
36.68
44.92
41.99
36.18
32.48
37.93
33.00
27.07
21,82

to Surplus

246
1,23
1.24
0.94
0.58
0.70
0.49
0.38
0.39
0.64
0.34
0.51
0.37
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Cont Res
to Unpaid

568
5.39
5.20
5.10
17.96
1212
9.74
9.76
5.54
2,30
1.21
0.93
1.12

Auditors

D&T Auditors

D&T Auditors

D&T Auditors

D&T Auditors

D&T Auditors
Beard Miller - Harrisburg, PA
Beard Miller - Harrisburg, PA
Beard Miller - Harrisburg, PA
Beard Miller - Harrisburg, PA
Beard Miller - Harrisburg, PA
Parente Beard - Harrisburg, PA
Parente Beard - Harrisburg, PA
Parente Beard -Malvern, PA
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